### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2568888

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:		05/02/2012	05/02/2012	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
IMPACT TECHNOLO	GIES, LLC		05/02/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	SIKORSKY A			
Street Address:	6900 MAIN STREET			
City:	STRATFORD			
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT			
Postal Code:	06615			
	]			
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number: 7504		7504835		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number: (860)286-0115				
Phone:		286-2929		
Email: Correspondence will h	-	opatentmail@cantorcolburn.com <i>Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i>		
Correspondent Name:		TOR COLBURN LLP-SIKORSKY AIRCRAFT	r l	
Address Line 1:		HURCH STREET		
Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR				
Address Line 4:	HAF	TFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		U330129USC		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		DAVID A. FOX	DAVID A. FOX	
Signature:		/David A. Fox/	/David A. Fox/	

Date:	10/08/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=6V02879#page1.tif source=6V02879#page2.tif source=6V02879#page3.tif source=6V02879#page4.tif	

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of

### IMPACT TECHNOLOGIES, LLC a New York limited liability company

into

### SIKORSKY AIRCRAFT CORPORATION a Delaware corporation

## (Under Section 904-a of the Business Corporation Law)

It is hereby certified upon behalf of each of the constituent business entities herein named, as follows:

FIRST: The constituent business entities participating in the merger herein certified are:

(i) Impact Technologies, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of New York; and

(ii) Sikorsky Aircraft Corporation, a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: The date when the Articles of Organization of Impact Technologies, LLC was filed by the Department of State of New York is April 27, 1999.

THIRD: The date when the Certificate of Incorporation of Sikorsky Aircraft Corporation was filed by the Delaware Secretary of State is August 31, 1994 and an application for authority was filed by the Department of State of New York on December 20, 1994.

FOURTH: An Agreement and Plan of Merger ("Agreement of Merger") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent business entities.

FIFTH: The name of the corporation which is to be the surviving business entity is Sikorsky Aircraft Corporation, a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter sometimes referred to as the "<u>Surviving Corporation</u>"), which will continue its existence as the Surviving Corporation under its present name.

SIXTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of Sikorsky Aircraft Corporation, a Delaware corporation, as now in force and effect, shall continue to be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.

PATENT REEL: 031359 FRAME: 0655 SEVENTH: The Surviving Corporation hereby agrees that it may be served with process in the State of New York in any action or special proceeding for the enforcement of any liability or obligation of any domestic or foreign business entity previously amenable to suit in the State of New York, which is a constituent entity in this merger, and for the enforcement, as provided in the Business Corporation Law, of the right of the shareholders or the members of any constituent domestic entity to receive payment for their interests against the Surviving Corporation.

EIGHTH: The Surviving Corporation hereby designates the Secretary of State of the State of New York as its agent upon whom process against it, pursuant to Section 306(b) of the New York Business Corporation Law, in any action or special proceeding. The Secretary of State of the State of New York shall mail a copy of any such process to the Surviving Corporation Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, DE 19801.

NINTH: The Surviving Corporation agrees that, subject to the provisions of Section 623 of the New York Business Corporation Law, Section 1005 of the New York Limited Liability Company Law and any applicable statute, it will promptly pay to the shareholders of each constituent domestic corporation and owners of any constituent other business entity the amount, if any, to which they shall be entitled under the provisions of the New York Business Corporation Law, the New York Limited Liability Company Law or any applicable statute, relating to the right of shareholders, owners and members to receive payment for their interests.

TENTH: The merger herein certified is permitted by the jurisdiction of Sikorsky Aircraft Corporation and is in compliance therewith.

ELEVENTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at the place of business of the Surviving Corporation, which address is: Sikorsky Aircraft Corporation, 6900 Main Street, Stratford, CT 06615.

TWELFTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, by any member of Impact Technologies, LLC.

Executed on this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2012.

# **IMPACT TECHNOLOGIES, LLC,** a New York limited liability company

By:\_\_ timer, spor Name: Title:

## SIKORSKY AIRCRAFT CORPORATION

a Delaware corporation 1 By: \_\_\_\_ Name: Title:

### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of

### IMPACT TECHNOLOGIES, LLC a New York limited liability company

into

### SIKORSKY AIRCRAFT CORPORATION a Delaware corporation

(Under Section 904-a of the Business Corporation Law)

Filer:

Name:

Address:

PATENT REEL: 031359 FRAME: 0658